

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: New Stickney Dam Spillway Replacement

Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2025, 3:00 PM

Bids Received:				VanderPol Dragline Inc.		Precision Grading		Menning Excavating		Street Construction	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBLIZATION	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$38,694.61	\$38,694.61	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
1.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,934.29	\$3,934.29	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
1.02	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,264.98	\$13,264.98	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
1.03	WATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,868.57	\$7,868.57	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
1.04	EXCAVATE, STOCKPILE AND REPLACMNT DAM EMBANKMENT	CY	1650	\$12.00	\$19,800.00	\$25.39	\$41,893.50	\$34.68	\$57,222.00	\$10.00	\$16,500.00
1.05	EXCAVATE, HAUL, AND PLACE DAM EMBANKMENT	CY	990	\$22.00	\$21,780.00	\$35.35	\$34,996.50	\$28.26	\$27,977.40	\$14.50	\$14,355.00
1.06	STRIP, STOCKPILE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	SY	1747	\$4.20	\$7,337.40	\$16.43	\$28,703.21	\$8.59	\$15,006.73	\$7.50	\$13,102.50
1.07	PIPE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	LF	102	\$10.00	\$1,020.00	\$88.24	\$9,000.48	\$24.86	\$2,535.72	\$15.00	\$1,530.00
1.08	CONCRETE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$12,430.77	\$12,430.77	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
1.09	72" DIAMETER HDPE, 12'-2" TALL RISER WITH 48" PIPE TEE	EA	1	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$85,317.08	\$85,317.08	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
1.10	DEBRIS RACK FOR 72" DIAMETER RISER WITH ANTI-VORTEX	EA	1	\$6,980.00	\$6,980.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,056.52	\$5,056.52	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
1.11	48" DIAMETER HDPE PRINCIPAL SIPILLWAY PIPE	LF	54	\$650.00	\$35,100.00	\$655.56	\$35,400.24	\$420.65	\$22,715.10	\$980.00	\$52,920.00
1.12	CONCRETE FOR RISER BASE	CY	2.4	\$850.00	\$2,040.00	\$3,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$793.33	\$1,903.99	\$2,300.00	\$5,520.00
1.13	CONCRETE FOR IMPACT	CY	45	\$1,620.00	\$72,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$99,000.00	\$1,416.67	\$63,750.15	\$2,250.00	\$101,250.00
1.14	STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR RISER BASE	LBS	80.2	\$8.00	\$641.60	\$12.47	\$1,000.09	\$4.53	\$363.31	\$2.00	\$160.40
1.15	STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR IMPACT BASIN	LBS	7121	\$4.00	\$28,484.00	\$2.11	\$15,025.31	\$3.91	\$27,843.11	\$2.00	\$14,242.00
1.16	GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP	TN	18	\$104.00	\$1,872.00	\$611.11	\$10,999.98	\$251.62	\$4,529.16	\$360.00	\$6,480.00

1.17	TYPE "B" RIPRAP	TN	115	\$54.75	\$6,296.25	\$130.43	\$14,999.45	\$89.75	\$10,321.25	\$82.50	\$9,487.50
1.18	DIAPHRAGM FILTER AGGREGATE	TN	47	\$41.00	\$1,927.00	\$170.21	\$7,999.87	\$37.87	\$1,779.89	\$72.50	\$3,407.50
1.19	PERIMETER DRAIN AGGREGATE	TN	26	\$41.00	\$1,066.00	\$115.38	\$2,999.88	\$37.87	\$984.62	\$82.50	\$2,145.00
1.20	DIAPHRAGM FILTER GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	131	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$30.53	\$3,999.43	\$9.93	\$1,300.83	\$10.00	\$1,310.00
1.21	PERIMETER DRAIN GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	87	\$6.00	\$522.00	\$34.48	\$2,999.76	\$9.93	\$863.91	\$10.00	\$870.00
1.22	6" SOLID WALL PVC DIAPHRAGM FILTER DRAINPIPE	LF	60	\$40.95	\$2,457.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$27.93	\$1,675.80	\$107.50	\$6,450.00
1.23	6" SLOTTED WALL PVC DIAPHRAGM FILTER DRAINPIPE	LF	27	\$44.95	\$1,213.65	\$74.07	\$1,999.89	\$21.00	\$567.00	\$114.50	\$3,091.50
1.24	8" SOLID WALL PVC PERIMETER DRAINPIPE	LF	16	\$73.30	\$1,172.80	\$137.50	\$2,200.00	\$38.22	\$611.52	\$137.50	\$2,200.00
1.25	DARIN PIPE	LF	62	\$68.80	\$4,265.60	\$79.03	\$4,899.86	\$35.29	\$2,187.98	\$149.50	\$9,269.00
1.26	METAL FABRICATION – IMPACT BASIN	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$13,316.67	\$13,316.67	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
1.27	SEEDING	AC	2.6	\$2,200.00	\$5,720.00	\$11,500.00	\$29,900.00	\$5,383.76	\$13,997.78	\$300.00	\$780.00
1.28	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2117	\$3.90	\$8,256.30	\$8.97	\$18,989.49	\$2.32	\$4,911.44	\$4.00	\$8,468.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$388,637.60		\$702,906.94		\$442,932.17		\$406,338.40

Bids Received:				Hulstein Excavating		First Rate Excavating					
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	MOBLIZATION	LS	1	\$137,500.00	\$137,500.00	\$170,411.42	\$170,411.42		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.02	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$40,920.00	\$40,920.00	\$9,778.00	\$9,778.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.03	WATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.04	EXCAVATE, STOCKPILE AND REPLACEMNT DAM EMBANKMENT	CY	1650	\$24.50	\$40,425.00	\$18.50	\$30,525.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.05	EXCAVATE, HAUL, AND PLACE DAM EMBANKMENT	CY	990	\$27.00	\$26,730.00	\$18.50	\$18,315.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

1.06	STRIP, STOCKPILE AND REPLACE TOPSOIL	SY	1747	\$3.10	\$5,415.70	\$8.00	\$13,976.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.07	PIPE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	LF	102	\$50.00	\$5,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.08	CONCRETE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	LS	1	\$19,570.00	\$19,570.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.09	72" DIAMETER HDPE, 12'-2" TALL RISER WITH 48" PIPE TEE	EA	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$78,324.00	\$78,324.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.10	DEBRIS RACK FOR 72" DIAMETER RISER WITH ANTI-VORTEX	EA	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.11	48" DIAMETER HDPE PRINCIPAL SIPIWAY PIPE	LF	54	\$722.00	\$38,988.00	\$413.00	\$22,302.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.12	CONCRETE FOR RISER BASE	CY	2.4	\$1,410.00	\$3,384.00	\$870.00	\$2,088.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.13	CONCRETE FOR IMPACT	CY	45	\$1,350.00	\$60,750.00	\$1,375.00	\$61,875.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.14	STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR RISER BASE	LBS	80.2	\$3.00	\$240.60	\$4.40	\$352.88		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.15	STEEL REINFORCING BARS FOR IMPACT BASIN	LBS	7121	\$3.00	\$21,363.00	\$3.30	\$23,499.30		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.16	GROUTED ROCK RIPRAP	TN	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$355.00	\$6,390.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.17	TYPE "B" RIPRAP	TN	115	\$98.00	\$11,270.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.18	DIAPHRAGM FILTER AGGREGATE	TN	47	\$88.00	\$4,136.00	\$60.00	\$2,820.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.19	PERIMETER DRAIN AGGREGATE	TN	26	\$88.00	\$2,288.00	\$60.00	\$1,560.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.20	DIAPHRAGM FILTER GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	131	\$7.00	\$917.00	\$5.00	\$655.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.21	PERIMETER DRAIN GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC	SY	87	\$10.00	\$870.00	\$5.00	\$435.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.22	6" SOLID WALL PVC DIAPHRAGM FILTER DRAINPIPE	LF	60	\$27.25	\$1,635.00	\$69.00	\$4,140.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.23	6" SLOTTED WALL PVC DIAPHRAGM FILTER DRAINPIPE	LF	27	\$23.00	\$621.00	\$64.00	\$1,728.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.24	8" SOLID WALL PVC PERIMETER DRAINPIPE	LF	16	\$49.00	\$784.00	\$88.00	\$1,408.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

1.25	8" SLOTTE WALL PVC PERIMETER DARIN PIPE	LF	62	\$39.00	\$2,418.00	\$85.00	\$5,270.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.26	METAL FABRICATION – IMPACT BASIN	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.27	SEEDING	AC	2.6	\$1,850.00	\$4,810.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,290.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
1.28	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	2117	\$2.50	\$5,292.50	\$2.20	\$4,657.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$571,177.80		\$578,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00